Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Darrell E. ISSA	Name: DEI HEADQUARTERS, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	4
Execution Date(s).	Street Address: One Viper Way
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Vista
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:92081
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	
A A U - O	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) D419,474 tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
Name:Susan Daly Stearns	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2375 E. Camelback Road	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Phoenix	8. Payment information
State: AZ Zip:85016	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 602 445 8382	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 602 445 8643	b. Deposit Account Number 150184
Email Address: stearnss@gtlaw.com	Authorized User Name Greenberg Traurig
9. Signature:	June 6, 2005
Signature	Date
Susan Daly Steams	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016301 FRAME: 0932

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, DARRELL E. ISSA, am an inventor of a device, described, disclosed and claimed in the United States Design Patent No. D419,474 entitled REMOTE CONTROL TRANSMITTER which was filed on March, 1, 1999, and issued January 25th, 2000, and,

WHEREAS, DEI HEADQUARTERS, INC. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, duly licensed to exist therein, whose post office address is One Viper Way, Vista, California 92081, is desirous of affirming or in the alternative reaffirming its right to unequivocally acquire, possess and assert the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, DARRELL E. ISSA, do assign and transfer unto DEI HEADQUARTERS, INC., the full, unequivocal and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or elsewhere in other jurisdictions.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to DEI HEADQUARTERS, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoove; and for the use and behoove of its determination and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me, had this assignment and sale not have been made.

Executed this 7th day of April, 2005, at One Viper Way, Vista, California

Darrell E. Issa

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On ________, 2005, before me, CRYSTAL L. BIGGS, notary public, personally appeared DARRELL E. ISSA, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CRYSTAL LYNN BIGGS
Commission # 1416419
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires May 6, 2007

RECORDED: 06/07/2005

CRYSTAL L. BIGGS, Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 016301 FRAME: 0933